



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2025

SONI DEVI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Robin Raju, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
for R-1 to 4, GNCTD (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 06.07.2026.

By order

Court Master

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/cl