



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16071/2025

SONI DEVI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aanchal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
for R-1 to 4 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

06.07.2026

1. In view of the urgency expressed, list for consideration on 25th September, 2026 in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 6, 2026/KR